08-28-20	002
	HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
TO: The Commissioner of Pat 1022040	ached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type ☑ New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type ☐ Assignment ☐ License
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ☐ Effective Date:
	Other:
Conveying Party	Execution Date
Name The Reuben H. Donnelley Corporation	May 18, 1998
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited F Other	Partnership Corporation Association
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attac	ched
Receiving Party	
 ☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization ☐ Domestic Representative Designation Attached: ☐ Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attac 	Country Zip Code Partnership ⊠ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Yes ☐ No
Correspondent Name and Address	
James D. Zalewa Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780	Telephone: (312) 616-5600 Facsimile: (312) 616-5700 Attorney Docket No. 165299
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attac	thed conveyance document including any attachments: 1
	imbar(e) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Trademark Application Number(s)	2,074,866
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Method of Payment: ☑ Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account No. 12-1216	□ No

James D. Zalewa Name of Person Signing

08/27/2002 JJALLAH2 00000010 2074866

01 FC:\81

Statement and Signature

Authorization to Charge Additional Fees:

40.00 DP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

☐ No

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 2576 FRAME: 0458 05/18/98 18:34:42

212-455-2502-V3->

FINGER #7

9149336844 Ref: 985JJ948

Page BB4

FROM RICHARDS LAYTON A PM

(MON) 5. 18' 98 17:49/ST. 17:48/NO_4261609680 P. 3 DIV OF CORF - RECEPTION

FAX NO. 004

P. 03

FRON RICHARDS. FINGER & LAYTON #1

(Men) 5. 18'99 16:52/ST. 16:4

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

07

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

THE REUREN EL DONNELLEY CORPORATION

The understand, bring the duly elected Provident of The Rendon H. Donnetley Composition, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, as amended (the "Corporation"), DORS HEREBY CERTEY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation by resolution duly adopted by maximum written consent, declared it advisable that the Rastated Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation filed with the Secretary of Suees of the Same of Delaware on March 26, 1968 he amended by amending Article First to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the comporation is R.H. Documents inc."

SECOND: That much assendment was duly adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation coulded to vote thereas is accordance with Section 224 of the General Corporation Law of the Same of Delaware, or amended (the "DOCL").

That such amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the THIRD: provisions of Section 242 of the DOCL.

TAL COURSE POWER DESIGNATION

O1-16-78 SAMELLEY DONNELLEY REEL: 2576 FRAME: 0459 (MON) 5. 18' 98 17:50/ST. 17:48/NO. 4261609680 P. 4

85/18/98 18:35:17 212-455-2582-V3->

9149336844 Ref: 985JJ948

Page B05

P. 04

FROM RICHARDS, FINGER & LAYTON #1 ... (MON) 5, 18' 98 16:52/6T. 16:51/NO. 4861004692 P 3

TH WITHERS WEEKSOF, the Comparator has sound this Continue of Arrowdenest to be executed this 1944by of May, 1996

THE RELIEW IL DONGELEY CORPORATION

REEL: 2576 FRAME: 0460

85/18/98 18:34:13

212**-4**55-2**58**2-**V**3->

9149336844 Ref: 985JJ948

Page 003

FINGER #7 (MON) 5. 18: 98 17: END TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

(MON) 5. 18' 98 17:49/ST, 17:48/NO. 4261609680 P 2

P. 02

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THE REUBEN E. DONNELLEY CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THE REUBEN E. DONNELLEY CORPORATION" TO "R.H. DONNELLEY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE BIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0571219 8100

981190509

AUTHENTICATION: 9087496

DATE: 05-18-98

pp89886p16

REEL: 2576 FRAME: 0461